Docket Number

Monday, June 23,

FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 06/23/14 to: 06/27/14

Submitted By

2014

37366-GCA123
41052-ETC 63
42693-S1
42693-S1

42693-S1
42693-S1

42693-S1
43114-1GCC 12

43114-1GCC13

43640
43955-DSM 02

44151
44182-LCM 02

44344
44441
44446
44450
44473
44483
44495
44496
44507

44507

Tuesday, June 24,

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Budget PrePay, Inc.
Indianapolis Power & Light Co.
NIPSCO

SIGECO
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Indiana Michigan Power Company
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Wabash Valley Power Assoc., Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Wabash Valley Power Assoc., Inc.
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Morton Solar LLC.

Citizens Action Coalition Of Indiana
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Crown Point Municipal Water

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Prairie Utilities Inc.

Prairie Utilities Inc.

2014

37418-GCA 121
37440-GCA121
41052-ETC 71
41052-ETC 73
42061-ECR 23

42061-ECR 23

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
Midwest Natural Gas Corporation
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Description

Publisher Claim

Indiana Lifeline ETC Carrier Quarterly Information Report
Response to Commission's June 16, 2014 Docket Entry

Responses to June 16, 2014 Docket Entry Requesting Additional
Information

Response to the Commission's June 16, 2014 Docket Entry
Submission of Response to the Commission's June 16, 2014, Docket
Entry

Responses to IURC Docket Entry Question Dated June 16, 2014
IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Steel Dynamics, Inc. Petition to
Intervene

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Steel Dynamics, Inc. Petition to
Intervene

July Semi-Annual Report

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana Petition to Intervene

July Semi-Annual Report

Corrected Cover Page to OUCC Exceptions to Indiana Michigan
Power Co.'s Proposed Order

Proposed Order

Appearance of Jill M. Tauber

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Evidentiary Hearing

Submission of Minor Corrections and Verification to Prefiled Direct
Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz
Publisher Claim

Testimony of Crystal L. Thacker
Publisher Claim

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana Petition to Intervene

Submission of Verified Direct Testimony of Thomas Astbury and
Verified Direct Testimony of Chris Cooper

Unopposed Motion for Establishment of Procedural Schedule in Lieu
of Prehearing Conference

Notice to Not Flex GCA Factor

Notice to Not Flex GCA Factor

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Petitioner's Motion to Reschedule
Evidentiary Hearing

Publisher Claim

Testimony of Wes R. Blakley

Testimony of Cynthia M. Armstrong



43955-DSM 02
44019

44019

44340-FMCA 1

44340-FMCA 1

44393

44450

44493

44496
44503

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Gas Company, Inc.

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Distributed Energy Alliance,
Inc.

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Monon Telephone Company, Inc.

NIPSCO
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Wednesday, June 25, 2014

37368-GCA122
37369-GCA110

37488-GCA120
38703-FAC104
42115-GCA 10
43629-GCA 30
44332
44332
44461
44473
44473
44473
44473
44493

44493
44493

44493
44493
44493
44493

44493
44493

Sycamore Gas Company

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Community Natural Gas Co., Inc.
Industrial Group, IPL

Valley Rural Utility Company
NIPSCO

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

TerraCom, Inc.

Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc.

Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc.
SEI Data, Inc.

Hancock Communications

United Telephone Company of
Indiana, Inc.

United Telephone Company of
Indiana, Inc.

CenturyTel of Odon, Inc.
CenturyTel of Odon, Inc.
CenturyTel of Central Indiana, Inc.

Thursday, June 26, 2014

37366-GCA122
37394-GCA122
37399-GCA122

SIGECO
Indiana Gas Company, Inc.
Citizens Gas

Notice of Submission of Administrative Notice Materials

Notice of Submission of Quarterly Minutes from the Gas Utilities
Joint Oversight Board Meeting

Notice of Submission of Quarterly Minutes from the Gas Utilities
Joint Oversight Board Meeting

Testimony of Ronald L. Keen

Testimony of Stacie R. Gruca
Appearance of Counsel

Notice of Correction to the Testimony of Charles E. Patrick - Public's
Exhibit No. 2

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Amendment to "Appendix A" to Petition to Intervene

Publisher Claim

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor
Publisher Claim

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

Petition to Intervene

Natural Gas Information

Submission of July 2014 Flex Filing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

Motion for Confidential Treatment
Response to IURC Docket Entry
Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim
Publisher Claim
Publisher Claim

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Notice of Filing

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Federal High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification

Petition of the Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information

Petition of Confidential and Proprietary Information
Federal High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification
Federal High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification

July 2014 Flex Filing
July 2014 Monthly Flex Filing
Submission of Monthly Price Update for July 2014



37418-GCA122

37447-GCA121
37785-GCA 94

37791-GCA 90

37791-GCA 90
37913-GCA108
41052-ETC 60

41052-ETC 60

43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC13
44147-GCA 06
44182-LCM 02
44182-L.CM 02

44469
44490
44490
44493
44493

44493

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Aurora Municipal Gas Utility

South Eastern Indiana Gas Company,
Inc.

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Switzerland County Natural Gas Co.
Fountaintown Gas Company, Inc.
TerraCom, Inc.

TerraCom, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Indiana Michigan Power Company

Washington Township Water
Corporation of Monroe County
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Frontier Communications of Indiana,
Inc.

Southeastern Indiana Rural
Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Southeastern Indiana Rural
Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Friday, June 27, 2014

37368-GCA123
37368-GCA123
37440-GCA122
37440-GCA122
38708-FAC103
38708-FAC103
41052-ETC 55
41052-ETC 55
41052-ETC 55
42693-S1
43114-1GCC-
481

44269

44461

44472
44473

44484

44484

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Virgin Mobile USA

Virgin Mobile USA

Virgin Mobile USA
Indianapolis Power & Light Co.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

SIGECO

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Auburn Municipal Electric
Anderson Municipal Light & Power
Co.

Bloomingdale Home Telephone
Company, Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor
Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment

Motion for Extension of Time to File its Case-In-Chief

Testimony of Bonnie J. Mann

Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment

FCC Form 481-Carrier Annual Reporting Data Collection Form
Annual Compliance Report

Submission of Public Workpapers of Diana L. Douglas
Submission of Public Workpapers of Diana L. Douglas

Public Workpapers of Diana L. Douglas

Appendix B - Gas Cost Adjustment Factor for Purchased Gas
Petitioner's Reply to OUCC's Proposed Form of Order
Petitioner's Unopposed Motion for Leave to File Reply to OUCC's
Proposed Form of Order

Tariffs

Pre-filed Testimony

Pre-Filed Testimony

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information
Notice of Filing

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

Case-In-Chief

Testimony of Michael D. Eckert

Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz, CPA

Appearance of Attorney

Submission of FCC Form 481

Amended Appearance of Attorney

July 1, 2014 DSM Status Report

Semi-Annual Report on the Status of Construction Litigation Related
to the Edwardsport Integrated Gasification Combined Cycle Facility
Rate 129 Tariff Update

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses

Prefiled Supplemental Testimony and Exhibits of John R. Skomp
Notice of Filing Joint Petitioners' Proofs of Publication

Motion to Dismiss Complaint

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Motion to Dismiss Complaint



44493

44493

44493

44493

44493
44493

44493
44493

44493

44493
44493

44493
44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44493

44499

Rochester Telephone Company, Inc.

Washington County Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.

Sunman Telecommunications
Corporation

Sunman Telecommunications
Corporation

Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc.
Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc.

Hancock Rural Telephone Corp.
Hancock Rural Telephone Corp.

Washington County Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.

Rochester Telephone Company, Inc.
Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc.

Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc.
Frontier Communications of Indiana,
Inc.

Home Telephone Company of
Pittsboro, Inc.

West Point Telephone Company, Inc.

Tipton Telephone Company, Inc.

Merchants & Farmers Telephone
Company, Inc.

Communications Corporation of
Southern Indiana
Communications Corporation of
Indiana

Camden Telephone Company, Inc.

Home Telephone Company, Inc.

Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc.

S & W Telephone Co.

RCLEC, Inc.

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Notice of Filing

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Notice of Filing

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Notice of Filing

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Report and Certifications Regarding Local Rate Floor

Annual ETC Reporting Requirements

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Notice of Filing

Response to the May 28, 2014 Order

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

2014 High Cost Universal Service Funding Certification for Eligible
Telecommunications Companies

Notice of Filing of Confidential Financial Documents



